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Astral Influences on the Face Figure 34

The left and right sides of the face are symetrical, for example if you look
at area 12 and 13, they represent the same astral influence  as one another.
The code showing the meaning of all these numbered positions is on the 
following page.

The Face Chart
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Code for Astral Influences Figure 35

Moles, scars, pimples and any mark on the face can block the ports on the influences of 
the stars on the face. The descriptions  are transcribed from Joel's notes, only a few are 
described in this class. This is one of several layers pertaining to the information 
available on the face's  

1,2
3
4
5

6,7  
8
9

10
11

14
15,16

17
18
19
20

21,22
23,24
25,26
27,28
29,30
31,32
33,34
35,36
37,38
39,40
41,42
43,44
45,46
47,48
49,50

Success - Boss
Business
Hope 
Life - Jail - Adoption - Frigidity
Legal Affairs
Family Affairs
Health
Business Fluctuation (+)
Money - Genitals
Uterus - Infertility
Savings
Will Power
Food Poisoning - Accidents
Bedroom
Self Assertiveness
Ancestors
Parents
Legal Affairs (Civil)
Inheritance
Spouse - Companion
Assistant - Employee       
In Order
Digestion
Water under House
Spirits
Invention
Friends
Living Room
Disease
Children Kidneys

51,52
53,54
55,56
57,58

59
60,61
62.63
64,65
66,67
68,69
70,71
72,73
74,75
76,77
78,79
80,81
82,83
84,85
86,87
88,89
90,91
92,93
94,95
96,97 
98,99 

100,101
102,103
104,105
106,107

Travel
Order(Personal affairs)          
Employee - Assistant
Neighbors
Work Attitude
Financial Fluctuation(+,-)
Family property - Private w
Happiness
Farm - Crops
Mental Activity

108,109

Car
Far away Travel
Business Travel
Money(Gain or Loss) 
Accident
Sexual Affairs
Power Struggle
Writing
Parent's House
Book Sales
On the road
Secret Affairs
Spouse - Liver
Strategy
Disease (growing condition)
Relative
Unexpected obstacle
Theft
Pride
Ranch - Farm

CODE # INTERFERENCE CODE # INTERFERENCE

Deciphering the Celestial Warnings

,12,13
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